

VOL. 54 PAGE 891

- P. CONSIDER ORDERS ACCEPTING CERTAIN ROADS LOCATED IN LAKE LIVINGSTON ESTATES, SECTIONS 4 AND 5, SUBDIVISION INTO THE COUNTY ROAD MAINTENANCE SYSTEM, AS RECOMMENDED BY PCT. 2 COMMISSIONER AND AS DEDICATED ON ORIGINAL PLAT/S PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COURT.
- Q. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF ORDER DESIGNATING SURPLUS PROPERTY TO BE DISPOSED OF BY PUBLIC AUCTION.
- R. CONSIDER APPROVAL TO RENEW BI-ANNUAL AGREEMENT WITH SOUTHEAST TEXAS FOOD BANK FOR SERVICES TO POLK COUNTY AGING SERVICES.
- S. CONSIDER COUNTY CLERK'S REQUEST TO APPOINT ELECTION JUDGES AND ALTERNATES.
- 5. APPROVE DISTRICT CLERK'S CAPITAL PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$10,000.00 FOR ACS IMAGING OF OLDER RECORD BOOKS WITH PROJECT AMOUNT PAID FROM GENERAL FUND BALANCE AND REIMBURSED BY ISSUANCE OF LEGALLY AUTHORIZED DEBT AT FISCAL YEAR END.
- 6. CONSIDER ANY/ALL NECESSARY ACTION REGARDING BID#2008-19; "PURCHASE OF APPROXIMATELY 14,000 CUBIC YARDS OF QUALITY IRON ORE, GRAVEL MATERIAL OR ROCK DELIVERED TO JOB SITE AT BIG THICKET LAKE ESTATES", INCLUDING METHOD OF FUNDING.
- 7. CONSIDER ANY/ALL NECESSARY ACTION RELATING TO REGULATION OF VEHICLE/PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC ON ROCKY CREEK BRIDGE, PCT. 2.
- 8. CONSIDER ANY/ALL NECESSARY ACTION RESERVING CERTAIN TAX FORECLOSURE LOTS IN BIG THICKET LAKE ESTATES FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FILL MATERIAL RELATED TO BTLE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.

<u>Recess</u>

<u>EXECUTIVE SESSION</u>; As authorized by the Texas Open Meetings Act, as amended; Government Code §§ 551.072.

• Deliberations about Real Property.

Reconvene

- 9. CONSIDER ANY/ALL NECESSARY ACTION REGARDING JAIL EXPANSION INCLUDING APPROVAL OF RESOLUTIONS TO PROCEED WITH CERTAIN CONDEMNATIONS.
- 10. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES IN THE ACQUISITION OF PROPERTY RELATED TO COUNTY JAIL EXPANSION.
- 11. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF CONTRACT FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FOR JAIL EXPANSION PROJECT.

ADJOURN

Posted: Thursday, July 17, 2008

By: John P. Thompson, County Judge ĺ ou Dear

I do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice in the Polk County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public during normal business hours on Thursday, July 17, 2008 and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting. This notice has also been posted on the official website of Polk County, Texas (www.co.polk.tx.us).

BARBARA MIDDLETON, COUNTY CLERK

BY Malk (Deputy)

FILED FOR RECORD 2008 JUL 17 PM 4:01

Sarlan Mildleton

POLK COUNTY CLERK